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M C ATHEY Editor

One Year . .......
Six Months .....
Three Month«

SUBSCRIPTION PRICES
In Josephine County

Wilhelmina Kasten, surg. 
sup........................................

Marilyn Mavrakis, surg......
Virginia Quinn, anesthetist 
D. L. Gardner, main...........
William Punch, main...........
G. C. Gillette, orderly 
Helga Norwood, supply 

nurse ...........
Anna Baker, nurse’s salary 
Frances Meyer, same 
Elizabeth B. Anderson, 

same ........................
Helen 
Grace 
Clara

175.00
179.44
330.00
165.00
125.00
115.00

205.00
162.00
146.32

One Year
Outside of Josephine County

... »2 00

The Illinois Valley News reserves the right to reject any advertising 
copy which i> deems objectionable. Advertising rates on application
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COUNTY COURT PROCEEDINGS

Court met Wednesday, July 5, 
1944, pursuant to law, there be­
ing present: W. A. Johnson. Judge; 
Pete Fredrickson, commissioner; 
Lucius Robinson, commission«; 
Ben W. Coutant, county clerk, ana 
l.oyd Lewis, sheriff.

Whereupon the following pro­
ceedings were had, to-v.'it:

li, the matter of the payment 
• f bills, the following account« 

Wi ri audited, and all: wed and 
the clerk ordered to issue war­
rants in payment of the same.

Salaries of county officials and 
donuties for June, 1941: 
Betty DeGen<*ault, dep. co.

clerk’s salary 
( ace Isham, same 
Margaret Forrest, same 
Grover C. Mull, dep. sher­

iff’s salary ......................

Charities, Inc.,

Farm Hume.

162.75

92.39

5.98

10.00

20.00

30.00

$145.00 
145.00 
120.00

| P. P. Proctor, same
Pacific Telephone & Tel. 

Co., service for offices
Western Union, service for 

June .........................
Boys A Girls Aid Society, 

expense acct, children’s 
Institutions

Catholic
same

Children's
same

Ben W. Coutant. expense 
acct, clerk's office

Keystone Envelope Co., 
mdse, clerk’s office

Dayton A Son, expense 
acct, courthouse

Rogue River Hardware 
Co., same ...........

Brownell’s Electric Store, 
NUM .............

City Water Department, 
service for courthouse 

Cali for nia-Pacific Utilities

1.50

20.65

3.00

34.21

6.15

28.04
160.00

Neita G. Lister, same 151.25 Co., service for court-
Nellie B. Nelson, same 1 3(1.00 hoose ................................. 1.00
Mary llaner, same 120.00 French’s Laundry A Clean­
Helen Reckard, same 120 00 ers, service for June 17.18
Alma Griffin, dep. asses­ California Oregon Power

sor's salary 145.00 Co., same 93.42

Co.

Ethel E. Shelton, same 
.lane Chilcott, work acct, 

-chool supt.’s office
Alice Smith, acct treas. of­

fice
Alice Smith, acct, land 

ales
Gladys E. Youngblood, 

sec. county court
Samuel B. Osgood, 

Physician's salary
Edith T. Philips, Co. health 

nurse ........ ... .............
Marie Dean, Health Unit 

clerk's salary
W. <’. Bears«, janitor’s sal­

ary
Fr.ink P. Warren, same
Win. 11. Morgan, jailor’s 

salary
Jessie Mastin, court, re­

porter's salary
Grover C. Mull, Prob, of­

ficer’s salary
■Julia E. Winter, stenog. 

Justice Court
Jeanne Marie Dixon, «ten. 

dist. attorney
Lucille Waterman, salary 

Co. Health Nurse
Emma R. Pfaff, same

1 15.00
Elizabeth E. Burner,, sal-

ary stenog. Health Unit
Gladys | ,i ssert, work acct.

clerks office
Genevieve■ Donaldson, work

acct, e li-ct ion
Phvlli- Keith, work uect.

95.40

33.55

120.00

120.00

55.00

55.00

135.00

300.00

160.00

125.00

140.75
1 40.00

120.00

58.33

10.00

90.00

I 10.00

28.35 
160.00

107.80
40.00

104
of

Pass
•ir­
li -

of 
Pas •

84 00

207.75

15 oo

240.63

31.50

100.00

282.50
I 65.98

acct.
100.00

5.90

24 21

salaries 396.34
Merle E Griffin, mileage tt 48
Gaylord Tice, «messing 116 11
Berkeley S DeVaul. reap­

praising land 135.00
Monroe Calculating Ma.

chine Co., excuse acct.
assessor's office 18.00

Burrough- Xdding Machine
Co., maintenance serv-
" e 36.80

C 11 1‘emarav. mdse, for
offices 54 60

J.

S. Stanton,

I

I

in-

as-

11-

li-

Tommie's Super Service, 
expense acct, emerg ency 

S. B. Osgood, mileage 
Emma Pfaff, same 
Edith Phipps, same 
Purple Heart Cafe, board 

of prisoners ..................
R. Mathews. Justice, 

State of Oregon cases
David S. Davis, constable 
Grants Pass Bulletin, ad­

vertising ......................
Grants Pass Daily Courier, 

same. etc.
Illinois Valley News, same 
Bullbee’s Sporting Goods, 

miscellaneous expense
Redwoods Hotel, meals for 

budget committee, etc.
Department of Agricul­

ture. district sealer 
Elnora Gould, caretaker at 

Fairgrounds ..........
Raleigh M. Conley, govern­

ment hunter
Louise W. Hood, allotment 

for June
Marguerite 

mileage
C. H. Massie, postmaster, 

mdse, school supt’s. of­
fice ...............

Loyd Lewis expense, sher­
iff’s convention

Loyd Lewis, sheriff, trans­
portation of prisoner, 
etc. ......

Loyd I ewis, sheriff, car 
•xpenam

Grover C. Mull, transpor­
tation of prisoner

C. H. Massie, postmaster, 
stamps and box rent, 
sheriff's office

Lewis J. Campbell, tuber­
culin testing

Neal C. Mesman, indem­
nity for enttle

Thomas C. Carlisle, 
demnity for cow

Mrs. E. N. Basye, gage 
reader

W. D. Bonney, same 
George A. Brock, same 
L. E. Brown, same 
Gladys M. King, same 
Lon Perkins, same 
Everett H. Reese, same 
W A. Johnson, mileage 
Lucius Robinson, same 
C. H. Massie, postmaster, 

stamps for Health Unit 
Dr. C I.. Ogle, examina­

tion of insane
First National Bank of 

Portland, Grants Pass 
Branch, Josephine Coun­
ty’s portion, general 
«¡stance for July

Hilda Wiliams janitor 
brary auditorium

Walter Johnson, work, 
brary grounds

California Pacific Utilities 
Co . service Library au­
ditorium

California Oregon Power 
Co., same

C. H. Demaray, subscrip­
tions for library

Oregon State 1 ibrary. ex­
pense acet. library

Larry's Window Washing 
Service, «ame

John H Johnson, erpense 
acct. Cemetery fund

The laiwyers* Co-operative 
Publishing Co., book for 
laiw Library

W E Moore, mgr. 
Barbara Robbins, credit 

mgr.
Phyllis Hussey, bkkpr. 
Norma Henry, receipt 
Mary Prosser, tyipst 
Mabie Spafford. stat. 
Ellyn M Scott, tech.

496.65
42.84
33.15
27.57

119.70

43.50
3.40

65.00

556.98
59.95

12.55

20.90

10.25

50.00

109.49

20.00

61.69

1.00

31.95

47 36

73.02

8.00

10.00

81.00

12.00

6.00

25.00

5.00

464.92

25.00

10.00

4 81

1.53

7.90

2.96

4.00

9.00

7.50 
225.00

150.00
125.00 
85.00 
63.00

145 00
190 00

Brunn, same .........
Woodrow, same 
Mull, same ..........

Mary Goodall, same 
Faith Harding, same ........

i Georgia Uthley. same 
Agnes Magerle, same 
Mary Osgood, same .........
Mildred Inkrote, same . 
Anna Lewis, same
Isabelle McCormick, same 
Lanier Heath, same ...........
Lewis Dezzie, same.........
Mildred Richie, same 
Mary Abbott, same .... 
Lola Dickson, same 
Ruth Westphal, same 
Mrs. Pattison, same .....
Margaret Gilles, nurse aide 
Mary Santee, same 
Sophia Thornton, same 
Laura Bormuth 
Minnie Burkhead, same 
Harriet Walden, same 
Blanche Fortner, same ......
Alice Langford, same 
Jennie Stokkeboe. same .. 
Daisy Huerta, same 
Lois Kelly, same 
Adah Keyte, same 
Mildred Whiteman, maid’s 

salary
Sallie Stuntz, same 
Luella Hislop, same 
Leah Belle Fay, same 
Lila Mae Fortner, same 
Tressa Clayton, dietitian 
Alice Stirk, cook’s salary 
Haze) Parish, same 
Betty Mitchell, relief cook 
Inez Fackler, domestic 
Lois Maria Webb, same 
Ruth Pusch, same 
Florence Gould, same 
Elsie May Simpson, same 
Helen Winkelman, same 
Ruth Rolls, Red Cross aide 
Lola West, same 
Elvira Holcomb, same 
Rosalee Kerr, nurse’s sal­

ary ....................................
Josephine General Hospi­

tal, reimburse revolving 
fund

Josephine General Hospi­
tal, petty cash fund

U. S. National Bank of 
Portland, Grants Pass 
Branch, salary deduc­
tions for War Bonds

First National Bank of 
Portland, Grants Pass 
Branch, withholding tax 
deductions ...............

State Industrial Accident 
Comm., contribution for 
June

Pacific Telephone & Tel. 
Co., service for June 

California Pacific Utilities 
Co., same.........................

City Water Dept., same . .. 
California Oregon Power 

Co., same
French Laundry, service 

for hospital
Grants Pass Chamber of 

Commerce, dues 
Josephine Creditor's Asso­

ciation. same ...............
C. H. Demaray, office sup­

plies
Warren C. Hunter. M. D.. 

tissue examination .... 
Cold Storage Co., ice and 

locker service
L. M. Turner, sanitary 

SCI Vice
Rogue River Hardware, 

hospital supplies
Smith Vai iety Store, same 
Zellerb.'.ch Paper Co., same 
Alstocl: Fay A Co., same 
Golden Rule Store, same 
Packer-Scott Co., same 
E. R. Squibb & Sons, surg­

ery supplies
Shaw Surgical Co., medical 

«implies
The Upjohn Co., same 
Sharp A Dohme, same 
Physicians A Hospital Sup­

ply Co., same
McKesson A Robbins, Inc., 

medicines
Ohio Chemical A’ Mfg. Co. 

same, etc
Vestal Chemical Labora­

tories. Inc., disinfectant 
Grants Pass Phrrmacy, 

drugs
Abbott laboratories, same 
General Electi ic X-Ray 

Corn . films A developer 
B. M. Books, painting 

rooms
O. K Radio Shop, radio re­

pair
J. S. Wolke, gasoline 
Farmer Bros., groceries 
Mason, Ehrman A Co., 

same
11. \\ Jones, meat 
City Market meat 
Roy's Fish Market, fish 
Apple-Rogue Poultry Farm 

•CRB
Rogue Valley Poultry A 

Egg Co., same
Fluhrer Bakeries, bakery 

goods
Rogue River Dairy, milk, 

etc.
Grants Pass Creamery, but­

ter, etc.
Grover's Dairy Products, 

milk. etc.
S. A W Fine Foods, inc., 

fruit
Redman Scientific Co., lab­

oratory .supplies
H. B. Brown, engineer 
R. Dobbie. bookkeeper 
E<1. Shanks, mechanic 
A. Anderson, bridge fore­

man
Chas. Dungey. bulldozer 

operator
H. P. Hodge, shovel oper­

ator
Carl IKnige. motor patrol­

man
Dan Wiltrout, same 
C. J. Hoper, graderman 
Orvil Bell, truck driver 
Ray Blair, same 
Ebb Hogue, same 
Victor X inyard, bridge car-

95.00
87.50
87.50
90.00
80.00 

170.00 
135.00 
135.00
95.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
26.70
33.00
90.00
90.00

6.00

169.59

69.52

16.75

584.30

38.48

32.39
24.10

117.76

416.18

7.00

5.00

5.25

60.00

18.55

8.00

29.46
10.80
4.42

10.70 
.78

17.62

65.41

84.93
5.95

120.81

27.31’

94.70

70.58

129.25

4 15
2.00

8.95

45.60

7.50
3.88

35.85

146.57
107.81
20.15
10.05

23.40

43.60

27.06

124.00

67 7

154.63

79 8 7

31.1.8 
300.00 
189.00 
189.00

1 89 00

180.00

I 80 00

160.00 
160.00 
155.00 
146 00
146.00 
146 00

penter ...............................
Ed Walworth, same 
Oliver E. Conner, laborer 
E. E. Whittaker, patrol­

man ................
Roy Davis, laborer 
Ed Norman, pa •'''man 
Wilbur Stire, asst, truck 

driver
Lee Sowell, patrolman
Clyde Hays, motor patrol­

man ......
Ray Lee, helper 
W. E Glazier, laborer 
C. M. Hamilton, same 
First National Bank of 

Portland, G. P. Branch, 
tax deductions from 
June salaries

S. National Bank of 
Portland, G. P. Branch, 
payroll allotments for U. 
S. Savings Bonds

State Industrial Accident 
Comm., contribution for 
June

National Hospital Assn., 
contribution for July

Pacific Telephone A Tel. 
Co., service for June

California Oregon Power 
Co., same .........................

Western Union, same
C. H. Demaray, office sup­

plies
P. P. Proctor, same 
Howard Cooper Corpora­

tion, equipment parts
Selma Garage and Supply, 

aame
Ferguson’s Auto Parts, 

equipment parts
Littrell Parts, same 
Fashion Garage, same 
Braden Motor Parts, same 
Hannum & Kelt Chevrolet,

same
Rogue River Hardware,

■ nine .......................
A. C. Haag & Co., same 
Valley Hardware, same 
Pierce Auto Freight Lines, 

freight charges on parts
Railway Express Agency, 

express charges
West G Street Blacksmith 

& Machine Shop, equip­
ment repairs

Slim's Garage, same 
Harry’s Recapping Station, 

tire repairs
Lou Robertson, same
Shell Oil Co., oil for roads 
Grants Pass Fuel Oil Serv­

ice, same
Signal Oil Co., gas
H. S. Sweeney, gravel for 

roads .............  ...
Don Craig, same
Schmitt Bros. Lumber Co., 

same
Dierk’s Lumber Co., lum­

ber for bridges
Krauss Bros. Lumber Co., 

■mile . .
Krauss Bros. Lumber Co., 

lumber for bridges and 
culverts

Wm. Spalding & Son. same 
Amos Smith Lumber Co.,

•ame
Rogue River Sand & Grav­

el Co., culvert pipe
Industrial Air Products

Ch., oxygen
Montgomery Ward, elec­

tric woe, etc.
Lew Hammer’s Store, ker-

I ene. etc.
Valley Lumber Co., lum- 

be i . • '.
Orvil Bell, magnets . 
Wimer's Service, magnets, 

repairs ...............................
Nobby Top Shop, repairing 

cushion
Medford Concrete Con­

struction Co., culvert

U.

28.51
165.56

72.24
239.26

6.90

19.27
31.50
29.89

.85

1.49

16.25
2.00

5.95
42.00
67 80

41.34
386.22

1.10 
.90

.90

247.07

739.76

65.32
455.20

179.20

28.28

13.01

1.06

.89

181.76

116.75

113.53

5.00

9.75

400.93

.65

162.00
106.08
162.00

■5.00
61.00

139.00
162.00

146.00
150.00
130.56

32.14
1.79

IF THEKE IS ANYTHING IN

Clothing or Shoes
BUT DON’T SEE IT AT OUR STORE

Please Ask for it

So Just Ask Us

KRIEGERS
( LOTHING, DRY GOODS, SHOES

YOUR HOME OWNED STORE
CAVE JUNCTION

YOU NEED

WE NO DOUBT HAVE IT. BUT SINCE OUR 
STOCKS ARE SO LARGE WE LACK DIS­

PLAY ROOM.

$

>

FWAWAV.V.".".W.".*.SV."AV.

Flowers
FOR EVERY OCCASION

DENMAN’S
GREENHOUSE

(Successors to Gunter’s)
930 ORCHARD AVENUE GRANTS PASS

PHONE 66
222.30

8.91
Co.,

791.63

Pipe
Mrs. J. O. Burns, granite 

for roads .
Nelson Equipment 

Skilsaw outfit
Lenpold Stevens Instru­

ments, transit complete 
with tripod

Villair Lumber Co., lumber 
for bridges

Barnett’s Garage, storage 
fm .June

225.00

635.67

5.00
o-

DANCE SATURDAY

Come to the American Legion 
hall, Saturday, July 29th and en­
joy an evening of dancing. The 
Ladies' Auxiliary will have a mid­
night lunch.

WINDOW FRAMES
Any kind or any size

made at
Valley Lumber Co.

221 West F St Phone 47

HULL & HULL
FUNERAL HOME

Ambulance service day or nita
210 West “A" Phone 334

6.35

12.67
15.00

SELMA GARAGE A SUPPLY
Selma. Oregon 

No Sunday work please.

CROSS CUT SAWS 
Filed at Shell Service Station 

by 
CLINT HARDS 

Cave Junction

Grants Pass

NOTICE

Clara’s Bungalow’

('oflee Shop
Kerby

Will be closed Sund;

Come in and 8et the 
facts about the new 
O.P.A. Tire Rationing 
Regulations. We are 
Tire Headquarters.

(¡KANTS PASS 
HOTEL 

MINERS HEADQUARTERS 
615 “G” Street 

Grants Pass, Oregon

Tires Batteries
Dovi Hamilton

TRACY’S 
STEAK HOUSE

C book holdersALL B and C buu ------
are now

EllGIBlt FOR 
NEW 
TIRES

!
I

!
I

I until 5 1) m. for the rest Ì 
i . I
ot the summer. Openj 
for Sunday chicken din-J 
ners after 5:30 p. m. j

I

I 
I FRENCH LAUNDRY 

& DRY CLEANERS

Î
I

Buy the 
firestone 
DeLuxe 

Champion 
Built of American-

Made Rubber
I T,r,C»r>^^

Dual Horns $4.45
Large size Tube Repair Kits Sl.(M)
Pruning Shears 89c
Ball Pein Hammers $1.09
Garden Rakes 98c
Garden Hoes $1.19
Sealed Beam Fog Lights, pair $10.00
Ball ( rank Grease Guns $5.69
Truck Side-\ iew Mirrors $2.75
1 niversal Tail Lights $1.98

Agencies 
Kriefer’». Cave Junction 

Lew Hammer, Selma 
Waldo Motel, O'Brien 

( all Wednesdays

Hannum & Keli Firestone
6th Between K A- J Ph™. -a Grants

STMMMUF 
PROCESS


